
  AMDENDMENT #001 
CONTRACT: 

EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT 

FOR THE COLLECTION, HAULLING AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID 

WASTE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS IN THE CITY OF 

BURNET, TEXAS 
 

This agreement amends the Contract bearing the effective date of July 14, 2025, between the City of 

Burnet, Texas and Al Clawson Disposal, Inc. (referred to collectively as the “Parties”). This Amendment 

is hereby effective on August 26, 2025. 

 

As provided for under the terms of this Contract, the Local Partnership and the Contractor agree to amend 

the following provisions: 

 

 

Reference Section 18. Insurance Requirements 

 

Minimum Limits of Insurance:

Type of Coverage Per Occurrence Minimum Aggregate Minimum 

Workers Compensation As required by law and shall 

cover all employees including 

drivers. 

As required by law 

Comprehensive And General 
Public Liability 

$1,000,000 $2,000,000 

Property Damage $1,000,000 $2,000,000 

Comprehensive Auto Liability 

Bodily Injury 

$1,000,000 $2,000,000 

Comprehensive Auto Liability-

Property Damage 

$500,000 $1,000,000 

Umbrella Liability/ Each 

Occurrence 

 $5,000,000.00 

Excess Liability Aggregate  $5,000,000.00 

 

 

Shall change to: 

 

Minimum Limits of Insurance:

Type of Coverage Per Occurrence Minimum Aggregate Minimum 

Workers Compensation As required by law and shall 

cover all employees including 

drivers. 

As required by law 

Comprehensive And General 

Public Liability 

$1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Property Damage $1,000,000 $1,000,000 



Comprehensive Auto Liability 

Bodily Injury 

$1,000,000 $1,000,000 

Comprehensive Auto Liability-

Property Damage 

$500,000 $1,000,000 

Umbrella Liability/ Each 

Occurrence 

 $2,000,000.00 

Excess Liability Aggregate  $2,000,000.00 

 

 

All other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract document shall remain in effect for 

the duration of this Contract. 

 

Signature Warranty: 

 

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are authorized to bind their principals to the terms of 

this Amendment to the Contract. 

 

In Witness Whereof, the Local Partnership and the Contractor have executed this Amendment in 

duplicate originals, with one original being retained by each Party. 

 

 

CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS 

P.O. BOX 1369 

BURNET, TX 78611  

 

 

BY:     

Gary Wideman, Mayor  Date 
 

 

AL CLAWSON DISPOSAL, INC. 

P.O. BOX 416 

JARRELL, TX 76537 

 

 

BY:     

(Name of Authorized Official & Title)  Date 

 


